

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022 WITH CA/4137/2023 IN CP/251/2022 WITH
CA/13496/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CA/13497/2022 IN
CP/251/2022 WITH CA/16288/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH
CA/16291/2022 IN CP/59/2022

ARUN VISHNUPANT BHAGYAWANT
VERSUS
PARWATIBAI UTTAM WAKADE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R. G. Joshi
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. S. W. Mundhe
Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. S. B. Kadu
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. B. V. Virdhe

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATED : 08/08/2023.**

P. C. :

1. The learned AGP submits he had already intimated Naib Tahsildar, Jafrabad for submitting the report as per the order dated 18/07/2023 of this court. However, the concerned Naib Tahsildar has not sent such report.
2. In view of the same, Naib Tahsildar, Jafrabad is directed to remain present before this court on 22/08/2023 alongwith the report as well as concerned original record.
3. The learned counsel Mr. Munde seeks time to file reply in Contempt Petition No.251 of 2022.
4. Stand over to 22/08/2022 for filing reply.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)