

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

993 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8771 OF 2023  
IN CP/59/2022 WITH CA/4137/2023 IN CP/251/2022 WITH  
CA/13496/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CA/13497/2022 IN CP/251/2022  
WITH CA/16288/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CA/16291/2022 IN  
CP/59/2022

ARUN VISHNUPANT BHAGYAWANT  
VERSUS  
PARWATIBAI UTTAM WAKADE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R.T. Wakale h/f. Mr. R.G. Joshi  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. B.V. Virdhe

...  
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATED : 22/08/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Mr. Wakale h/f. Mr. R.G. Joshi submits that Mr. Joshi is in personal difficulty and is not present today and has filed leave note. Since the learned counsel for the appellant is not present, list this matter on 3.10.2023.
2. In terms of the order dated 18.7.2023, Mr. Akash Anil Chavan, Nayab Tahsildar, Jafrabad (Revenue 2) is present in the Court. The learned AGP has identified him. He has produced certified copies of the revenue record. The report submitted by the AGP is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification. The appearance of concerned officer is dispensed with until further orders.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]**

ssc/