

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022 WITH CA/4137/2023 IN CP/251/2022 WITH
CP/251/2022 IN SA/125/2008 WITH CA/13496/2022 IN CP/251/2022
WITH CA/13497/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CP/59/2022 IN
SA/125/2008 WITH CA/16288/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH
CA/16291/2022 IN CP/59/2022

ARUN VISHNUPANT BHAGYAWANT
VERSUS
PARWATIBAI UTTAM WAKADE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Joshi Rahul G.
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S. W. Munde

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 17/10/2023

PER COURT :

1. In Civil Application No.16288 of 2022, the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks one weeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. One week's time is granted to file affidavit in reply.
3. In Civil Application No. 13496 of 2022 is filed for production of documents i.e. copy of sale deed No.1884/2022 dated 22/08/2022.
4. Liberty is granted to place on record the copy of sale deed. Civil Application No.13496 of 2022 stands disposed of.
5. List all matters on 03/11/2023.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.