

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023  
IN CP/59/2022 WITH CA/16291/2022 IN CP/59/2022 WITH  
CA/13358/2023 IN CP/59/2022 WITH CA/2356/2024 IN  
CP/251/2022 WITH CA/4137/2023 IN CP/251/2022 WITH  
CA//16288/2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CA/13497/2022 IN  
CP/251/2022

Arun Vishnupant Bhagyawant

VERSUS

Parwatibai Uttam Wakade and Others

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R.G. Joshi  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S.W. Mundhe

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 12, 2024**

**PER COURT:-**

1. The matter was inadvertently not listed on board. It be taken on board.
2. Stand over to 21.03.2024.

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**