



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

121 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4935 OF 2023 IN FAST/15718/2020 ...	133 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13656 OF 2023 IN FAST/31821/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13657 OF 2023 IN FAST/31821/2023 ...
122 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6857 OF 2023 IN FA/4478/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6775 OF 2023 IN FA/4482/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6779 OF 2023 IN FA/4483/2023 ...	134 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13660 OF 2023 IN FAST/31816/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13661 OF 2023 IN FAST/31816/2023 ...
123 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023 IN CP/59/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2024 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4137 OF 2023 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022 IN SA/125/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022 IN SA/125/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16288 OF 2022 IN CP/251/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16291 OF 2022 IN CP/59/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023 IN CP/59/2022 ...	135 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13768 OF 2023 IN FAST/31797/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13769 OF 2023 IN FAST/31797/2023 ...
124 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11416 OF 2023 IN FAST/27268/2023 ...	136 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13770 OF 2023 IN FAST/31834/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13771 OF 2023 IN FAST/31834/2023 ...
125 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11417 OF 2023 IN FAST/27282/2023 ...	137 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13772 OF 2023 IN FAST/31805/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13773 OF 2023 IN FAST/31805/2023 ...
126 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11418 OF 2023 IN FAST/27276/2023 ...	138 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14710 OF 2023 IN FAST/35945/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14711 OF 2023 IN FAST/35945/2023 ...
127 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11419 OF 2023 IN FAST/27271/2023 ..	139 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2024 IN FAST/38728/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4464 OF 2024 IN FAST/38728/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2024 IN FAST/38728/2023 ...
128 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11420 OF 2023 IN FAST/27264/2023 ...	140 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1153 OF 2024 IN FA/1632/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1176 OF 2024 IN FA/1632/2023 ...
129 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12895 OF 2023 IN FAST/26102/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12896 OF 2023 IN FAST/26102/2023 ...	142 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2116 OF 2024 IN WPST/27735/2022 ...
130 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13522 OF 2023 IN FAST/27582/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13523 OF 2023 IN FAST/27582/2023 ...	156 WRIT PETITION NO. 1357 OF 2007 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3854 OF 2008 IN WP/1357/2007 ...
	157 WRIT PETITION NO. 3232 OF 2008 ...
	158 WRIT PETITION NO. 2205 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2206 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2207 OF 2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7989 OF 2019 IN WP/2206/2009

(2)

131 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13524 OF 2023 IN FAST/28228/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13525 OF 2023 IN FAST/28228/2023	... 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 8199 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6290 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2008
... 132 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13652 OF 2023 IN FAST/31808/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13653 OF 2023 IN FAST/31808/2023	... 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 8742 OF 2011

...

AGP's for Respondent/State : Mr. S.N. Kendre, Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mrs.
M.L. Sangit, Mr. N.B. Patil, Mr. P.D. Patil, Mrs. A.S. Mantri

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : APRIL 30, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Court time is over. Hence, the matters could not be heard.
2. Stand over to 14.08.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)