



(1)

ca4137.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4137 OF 2023
IN CP/251/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2022
IN CP/251/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16288 OF 2022
IN CP/251/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16291 OF 2022
IN CP/59/2022**

AND

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022**

ARUN VISHNUPAND BHAGYANWANT

....Applicant

VERSUS

AANANDA UTTAM WAKADE AND ORS

.....Respondent

Mr. R. G. Joshi, Advocate for the applicant

(2)

ca4137.23

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2025

P C.

1. This precipe is moved by way of speaking to the minutes of the order dated 10-01-2025.
2. In the said order in at page No. 3 in para No. 3 the words 'respondent No.11' be replaced by the word 'respondent Nos.10 to 13'
3. Further at page No.5 the number of civil application as CA/16294/2022 be replaced by CA/16291/2022.
4. The above said corrections be carried out and fresh order be uploaded.
5. Motion stands disposed off.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/ca4137.23