



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

....

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP/AGP
Mr. D. B. Bhange, APP/AGP
Mr. P. M. Kulkarni, APP/AGP
Mr. R. D. Raut, APP/AGP
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP/AGP
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP/AGP

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 323 OF 2020 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1580 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1582 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2019 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 13435 OF 2024 77 FIRST APPEAL NO. 459 OF 2022 78 CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022 IN SA/125/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024 IN CP/251/2022	01.04.2026

WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 580 OF 2025 IN SA/125/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023 IN CP/59/2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022 IN SA/125/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023 IN CP/59/2022 79 CONT. PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025 80 CONT. PETITION NO. 25 OF 2026 IN WP/7800/2020 81 SUO MOTO (CP) NO. 1 OF 2026 IN WP/14899/2021 WITH SUO MOTO (CP) NO. 2 OF 2026 IN WP/14857/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14857 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14899 OF 2021	01.04.2026
82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3173 OF 2017 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4175 OF 2019 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 528 OF 2014 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1830 OF 2021 IN WP/528/2014	06.04.2026

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]